

20.04.2026
Item no.19
Ct. No.237
AKG

C.R.R. 4845 of 2025
Sardul Amin & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya,
Mr. Asif Dewan

.....for the Petitioners

Ms. Rituparna De Ghose,
Ms. Puja Goswami

...for the State

The de facto complainant is not represented.

Let the concerned investigating officer serve a copy of the application upon the de facto complainant intimating that this matter shall be taken up for hearing after one week.

List this matter after one week under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)