

08.06.2026
Item no.13
Ct. No.237
AKG

C.R.R. 4845 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2026
Sardul Amin & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya,
Mr. U. A. Dewan,
Mr. Asif Dewan,
Mr. M. Masud

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Subir Ganguly

...for the State

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Ezaz Ahmed

...for the de-facto complainant

In Re.: CRAN 1 of 2026

The interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of three months from date.

Accordingly, **CRAN 1 of 2026** is disposed of.

Let a copy of the revisional application be served upon Mr. Ganguly, learned advocate appearing for the State.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)