

22.06.2026
Item no.29
Ct. No.237
AKG

C.R.R. 4845 of 2025
Sardul Amin & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya,
Mr. U. A. Dewan,
Mr. Asif Dewan,

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Subir Ganguly,
Mr. Sandeep Prasad Shaw

...for the State

Mr. Sabir Ahmed,
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee,
Mr. Quazi Ezaz Ahmed

...for the de-facto complainant

List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

The petitioners shall produce the relevant orders passed by the learned Magistrate in the Court below after the further investigation conducted by the police.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)